CH \$690.00 592297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDAG Holdings, Inc.		12/17/2020	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDAG Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	400 Connell Dr., Ste. 1600	
City:	Berkeley Heights	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07922	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5922979	AIRPORT		
Registration Number:	3629630	AIRPORT THE SPA AIR SOLUTION		
Registration Number:	3970787	BIZBOOST		
Registration Number:	5713697	CLEAR O3		
Registration Number:	3423541	CYCLEAN		
Serial Number:	88068402	ECO POOL		
Serial Number:	88033793	HYDRAPURE		
Registration Number:	4467786	IJET		
Registration Number:	2868949	MDX		
Registration Number:	5709391	MVFUSE		
Registration Number:	4451719	PARAGLO		
Registration Number:	3624445	PARALEVEL		
Serial Number:	88805773	PARAMOUNT		
Registration Number:	3520580	PARASCOPE		
Registration Number:	1919543	PCC		
Registration Number:	2786012	PCC 2000		
Registration Number:	5670792	PCC 3000		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0601

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5845326	PV3
Registration Number:	5691718	PVR
Serial Number:	88361226	RDX
Registration Number:	3525031	RETROJET
Registration Number:	5587717	SDX2
Registration Number:	5702808	SWINGJET
Registration Number:	5713696	SWINGSWEEP
Registration Number:	5639073	ULTRAUV2
Registration Number:	5703779	VANISH IN-FLOOR CIRCULATION & CLEANING
Registration Number:	4467787	VECTORJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96964-02334	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AZ Statement of Merger of LDAG Holdings Inc. into LDAG Acquisition Corp#page1.tif source=AZ Statement of Merger of LDAG Holdings Inc. into LDAG Acquisition Corp#page2.tif source=AZ Statement of Merger of LDAG Holdings Inc. into LDAG Acquisition Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0602 DO NOT WRITE AROVE THIS CINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

STATEMENT OF MERGER

		structions M075i
1. SURVIVING ENTITY	NAME: LDAG Acquisition C	Corp.
1.1 SURVIVING	ENTITY JURISDICTION C	of organization: Delaware
1.2 SURVIVING	ENTITY TYPE - check only	one and follow instructions:
	corporation or LLC airead ement Articles of Amendment	y in existence in A.C.C. records – if applicable, attach to t.
Statemer partnersi	nt the Articles of Incorporation of of Incorpor	limited partnership (LP, LLP, LLLP) – attach to this n (corporations), Articles of Organization (LLCs), or limited to be filed with the Secretary of State's office. It also file with the Arizona Secretary of State.
☐ Foreign	corporation or LLC alread	y registered with the A.C.C.
		g registration with the A.C.C attach to this Statement tions) or Foreign Registration Statement (LLCs).
Foreign the A.C.		entity that is not, and will not, be registered with
		and jurisdiction of organization of all merging entities othe d, list all information on a separate sheet and attach it to
Merging entity name:	! ************************************	Merging entity name:
LDAG Holdings, Inc.		
Emity type (corporation, LLC, etc): Corporation		Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
Appointion of organization:		Turisciscion of organization:
Arizona		
Merging entity name:		Marging entity name:
Entity type (corporation, LLC, xtc):		Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
hirisdiction of organization:		Surisdiction of organization:
Mengang entity name:	***************************************	Merging entity name:
Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):		Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
Jurisdiction of organization:		Jurisdiction of organization:
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	

M075.054 Rev: 3/2025 Arzona Corporator Commission - Corporations Division TRADEMARK Page 1 of 3

REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0603

	file with the A.C.	.C. the a	ddress must match	the address currently sho	own in A.C.C.	records.
	Attention (optional	}				
	Address 1			***************************************		
	Address 2 (options	)				
	City UNIT	ED STA	TES	State or Province	240	
ลก	RVIVING ENTI Arizona corporal A.C.C.:	<b>IV – ST</b> ion, LLC	ATUTORY AGENT , or limited partner	<ul> <li>Complete this section o ship; or a foreign corporal</li> </ul>	nly if the survition or LLC ali	iving entity is eady registere
š	REQUIRED - give ti ndividual or an ent address (not a P.C statutory agent:	ity) and $\mu$	physical or street	address is RE OPTIONAL -	iving entity is a QUIRED. mailing addres gent (can be a	s in Arizona
ory Agent	Name (required)	·····				
on (option	38)			Attention (aptional)	and the second s	
is I		***********	***************************************	Address 1		
is 2 (option	nai)	AZ	······································	Address I (optional)	AZ	1
A 25 75	A AUSTRA ACCENT IC	State	136	City tory Agent Acceptance form	State	23p
	atement.			mark silver specificación e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		······································
en	tities that are no	t and wil	I not be qualified to	FIED IN ARIZONA - M/ transact business or con- irocess may be mailed):		
	Attention (aptional 400 Connell D	,	3100			
		·····				
	Address 2 (options				070	3/2
	Berkeley Heig	hts		New Jersey	079	5.43

if it is also a merging entity):

Out the signature appears to an or the inerging entities, including the solutioning entity in it is also a merging entity):

By the signatures appearing on this Statement of Merger, each entity declares under the penalty of perjury that the plan of merger was approved by each merging entity, and by the surviving entity if it is also a merging entity, in accordance with A.R.S. § 29-2203, and also by each foreign merging entity or foreign merging and surviving entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of organization.

M075.004 Rev: 3/2020 Avanus Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 2 of 3
TRADEMARK

7. DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE – Complete this section only if the merger will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. – list that date below: 12/31/2020 at 11:15 p.m. Eastern Standard Time

### SIGNATURES:

Each merging entity must sign.

The surviving entity must sign if it is also a merging entity.

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet with all pertinent information.

Each signer of this Statement declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity Name:	
LDAG Holdings, Inc.	Code:
	December 17, 2020
Fruin Hollerain.	Locenses (), Even
Kevin Holleran, President	
•	
Entity Name:	
LDAG Acquisition Corp.	
- mg/manahamond by:	Date:
Equip. Holleran.	December 17, 2020
Kevin Holleran, Chief Executive Officer and President	
Entity Nama:	
Signeture:	Crate:
Frint name and title of person signing:	
Entity Name:	
Punt wong	
Signeture:	
Print name and title of person signing:	
<u> </u>	
Entity Name:	
Signature:	
Book	
Frint name and title of person signing:	
Entity Name:	
Sagnature:	
Print name and title of person signing:	

### Expedited or Same Day/Next Day services are available for an additional fee – see Instructions or Cover sheet for prices.

Filing Fee: \$100.00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)	Mail:	Arizona Corporation Commission - Examination Section
	1	1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax:	602-542-4100
£	5 > 460	VNA W 14 74 VN

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal coursel for those matters that may pertain to the individual needs of your business. All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-9819.

86075,004 Rev: 3/2020

**RECORDED: 02/03/2021** 

Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 3 of 3

REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0605